FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carmody to Engrossed House Bill No. 866 by Representative Glover

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "to authorize the board, rather than the
- 3 municipality, to fill such office; to provide relative to the membership of the board; and to
- 4 provide for"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "membership; secretary"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 17, after "qualified" delete the period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 9 and delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 1 on page 2, delete
- 10 "municipality." and insert the following:
- "and shall pay such person an amount that is within a salary range that is comparable
- to the salary range established by the respective municipality for classified personnel
- employed in similar administrative positions."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

21 22

23

24

On page 2, after line 4, insert the following:

"C. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, in any municipality having a population in excess of one hundred fifty thousand but not more than two hundred ten thousand persons, based on the latest federal decennial census, the municipal fire and police civil service board shall be composed of five members who shall be appointed as provided in R.S. 33:2476.

Section 2. In any municipality having a population in excess of one hundred fifty thousand but nor more than two hundred ten thousand persons, based on the latest federal decennial census, the terms of the members of the municipal fire and police civil service board in office on the effective date of this Act shall terminate on the effective date of this

Act; however, such members shall remain in office until the board members are appointed

as provided in this Act and take office."